
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuriiig Agency: 

2. Tender Reference No: 

3. Tender Description: 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids Received: 

8. Technical & Financial Bid 
Opening date: 

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi 

NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/11745 Dated 23r1  Feb, 2024 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144) 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
I'ASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT / BED LIFTS. 

Single Stage — Single Envelope Procedure as per Rule 46 sub 
Rule-i of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended Up to Date) 

a. DUHS and SPPRA websites NIT ID # T00573-23-0013 
b. I)aily Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Nawaiwaqi (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Awami Awaz (Sindhi language newspaper) 
on 26th  Feb, 2024 (Copies attached) 

One (01) Nos. 

One (01) Nos. 

18 March 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

9. No. of Bid Technically & One (01) Nos. 
Financial Qualified: 

1 0. Technical Evaluatioii Criteria: Attached Annexure-1 

11. Mandatory Criteria Report: Attached Annexure-2 

12. Service Proposal Summary: Attached Anncxure-3 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

in the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 
has been accepted as a single bidder participated in the bidding process. Therefore it is recommended that 
a contract may be awarded to M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd for "Repair and Maintenance 
Services for Passenger Lifts and Patient / Bed Lifts." for Dow University of Health Sciences. 

c- 
Additional Dir 

Oow 

Mr. Khalil Ur Rehman (Member) Mr ' tmmad Hanif (Member) 
General Manager Finance, Additional Director Finance, (External 

Mr. Sye 

Dow University of Health Sciences Dow University of Health Sciences Senior M 
zaffar Au Shah Busin 

Director 
ng &  Development 

Do 'vecsity of Health Scieoces 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

trof. Muh mmad Saeed Quraishy 
VI ECHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

HER 

Inslitut 

ussain 

N 

ber) 
ger Finance Instit 

inistratirF 

,tv1FritorioU 

USSAIN 
ager Finance 

usiness Administration 

211 HOSS 
HANCELLOR 

s Prolessor o Obstelics 
Ativnecolov 

ot Hedith Sc&iice 
KraIhi  

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



Mr. Khalil Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

zaffar All Shah 
Director 

ning  &  Development 
Scierces 

Annexure -3 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND I'ATIENT / BED LIFTS. 
NIT No: DUHS/P&I)/2024/I 1745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144 

SERVICE PROPOSAL SUMMARY 
MIs. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 

Sr. 
No. 

Description Qty. Unit Monthly Rate 
Per Unit 

Total Amount 
(PKR.) 

A. DMC CAMPUS 
I. Passenger Lift Admin Block (Make: NBSL) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 
2. Passenger Lift Lib Block (Make: NBSL) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
3. Passenger Lift PDC Block (Make: KONE) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 
4.  Passenger Lift DDC (Make: NBSL) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 

B. OJHA CAMPUS 
5. Bed Lift at OT Complex (Make: Kone) 02 Nos. 10,100 20.200 
6. Passenger Lift at Dow International Medical College (Make: 03 Nos. 10,100 30,300 
7. Bed Lift at Dow University Hospital (Make: Kone) 03 Nos. 10,100 30,300 
8. Bed Lift at Dow University Hospital (Make: NBSL) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
9. Passenger Lift at Dow Radiology (Make: Kone) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
10. Passenger Lift at Total Lab. Automation (TLA) (Make: Kone) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
11. Passenger Lift at NIDC(Make: NBSL) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
12. Passenger Lift at Institute of Nursing Building (Make: NBSL) 01 No. 10,100 10,100 
13. Passenger Lift at DCOP (Make: NBSL) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 
14. Passenger Lift at OICD (Make: NBSL) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 
15.  Passenger Lift at Serology (Make: NBSL) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 

C. DIDCH 50 BEDI)E1) HOSPITAL 
16.  Passenger Lift (Make: NBSL) 02 Nos. 10,100 20,200 

TOTAL MONTHLY AMOUNT 272,700 
TOTAL YEARLY AMOUNT (FOR 12 MONTHS) 3,272,400 

Financial Proposal Recommendation / Remarks  
It is Recommended that a Contract may be awarded to M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd at total 
value of Rs. 3,272,400/- for Repair and Maintenance Services for Passenger Lifts and Patient / Bed Lifts. 
for Dow University of I-Iealth Sciences.

SYED 
isttati0fl 

ussain 

wDTh1N*ZUi HOSSA 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR 

lvi ritori us Professor of Obstetric' 

f'\1 4bw t2Heaith 
Prof. Nazli Hossain (Cherson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Prof. M ihammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of l-lealth Sciences 

i2(/ 
inance 

eath Sere. 

r. 
(Extern I ember) 
Senior nager Finance. 
Institute o 
(IBA) Karac 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 



Page 1 of 2 

O SHEFIAL HtJSSA1N 
Senior Manager Finance 

lnstpe of Business Administration 
Karachi 

MINUTES OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING MEETING  
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT / BED LIFTS. 

NIT No: DUHS/P&I)/2024/11745, Dated 23-Feb-2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144 

Held at Office of the Director Planning & Development, 5th  Floor Admin Block 

Dow University of Health Sciences (DMC Campus), Near Civil Hospital Karachi 

On 18th March 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

A meeting of the Procurement Committee Services was held to open and evaluate the bids for "Repair and 
Maintenance Services for Passenger Lifts and Patient! Bed Lifts." NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/1 1745, 
Dated 23 -Feb-2 024 Ref No: DUHS/W&SNIT/ 144 

The participants include: 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SERVICES):  
1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of l-Iealth Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr.Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4. Mr.Khaleel Ur Rchman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of l-lealth Sciences 

5. Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) Karachi. 

PARTICIPANT BIDDER WITI-I NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE 

I. Mr. Najiullah Habib M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 

Meeting started with recitation from the Holy QURAN. Chair welcomed the participant and then commenced the 

proceedings. Forum was apprising that the Notice Inviting Tender, NIT No: DUHS/P&D/2024/1 1745, Dated 

23-Feb-2024 Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144, was hoisted on the DUHS website, SPPRA website NIT ID ii 
T00573-23-0013 and the same was published in 3 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, lJrdu 
and Sindhi languages viz. Daily Dawn, Daily Nawaiwaqt and Daily Awarni Awaz on 26-Feh-2024. The 
Submission of bids were closed at 10:30 am on I8  March, 2024 as per scheduled date and time. 

Fir Mu iffarA: /wh 
cv . & 

Plannin: , e 'p nt tdditional Director Finance 
Dow Univeis of Heaft Sc.ienv University of Health Sciences 

Karachi 

1AZU- HOS S A I 
ECELLUH 
1ieSSOr of 0bsttrn 
¶ynecolo) 

- uw Unversity of Health Sce 



There was only Single (01) bidder submitted their bid who purchased the bidding documents, the sealed proposal 

of the bidder was opened in the presence of their representative(s). The Financial Bids quoted by bidder was read aloud 
along with amount of 5% of bid security pay order attached by the bidder. The Financial Bid in the Summary of 

Technical & Financial Evaluation report was confirmed the original bid by the committee and recommendations 
were made, which was documented in the Bid Evaluation Report (BER). 

The following Single (01) bidder had submitted their bid. 

S.No 
Name of 
Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 

Bid 
Security 

(5%) 

Name of Bank 
, Pay order No 

& Date 
Remarks 

1. 

M/s. 
Habibullah 
Engineering 
(Pvt) Ltd 

Rs. 
3,272,400/- 356,000/- 

Meezan Bank 
P.O #05396464 
16-03-2024 

Single Bid Accepted & 

Recommended for 
Award of Contract. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  

In the light of entire evaluation result (Technical & Financial) the M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 
has been accepted as a single bidder participated in the bidding process. Therefore it is recommended that a 
contract may be awarded to M/s. Habibullah Engineering (Pvt) Ltd for "Repair and Maintenance Services 
for Passenger Lifts and Patient / Bed Lifts." for Dow University of Health Sciences. 

Meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 
H NAZI' 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROVICE CI4ANCEL 
potessoE 01 

&GVueC0I0V  
unives1Y ot  IleaUl 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Ali Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

pjy ) zffar Au SJ 
Director 

Planning & Developme 
Dnw Universi of Health Sc 

3 
Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

irector Fir 
OW ivel'sity of Health 

arach 

4 
Mr.Khaleel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

— 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 

(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (lBA) Karachi. 

HE1AZHUS (
Sior Manager Financ 

—li1titute of Business Administ 

AIM 

alien 

DSSMI4 
.LOR 
Obstetrics 

i Scit:fl' 

ah 

lit 
nces 

an ce 
;ciences 

Page 2 of 2 



:LLOi 

ous ',Su 
& (nec.0b04' 

UuJ
% Helith 

RAZ HUSSAIN 
or Manager Finance 

Institute  ij  Business Administration 
Karachi 

Annexure —2 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT / BED 

LIFTS. NI'!' No: DUHS/P&D/2024/11745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NFI'/144 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA (MANDATORY REOUIREMENT 

s 
Eligibility Criteria & List of documents to be enclosed: 

M/s. Habibullah 
Engineering 

(Pvt) Ltd 

I Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each/every page as acceptance of 
all terms & conditions. Attached 

2 Original Bidding Document purchase receipt or Pay Order of Rs. 5,000/- in favor of Dow 
University of Health Sciences Karachi. 

Attached 

3 
One (1) original and One (1) copy of complete proposals should be submitted. The original and all 
copies of the Technical proposal shall be signed by a person or persons duly authorized to sign on 
behalf of the bidder. Original & copies of the document should be separately clearly marking each 
"ORIGINAL BID" and "COPY OF BID. 

Attached 

4 . . 
Bid Form / Price Schedule and Pay Order in respect of Bid Security. Attached 

Copy of N1'N / Income Tax Registration Certificate, Sales Tax Registration Certificate(s). 
Companies must be available on 'List of Active Taxpayers' of FBR (for Income Tax & GST) and 
SRB (For Sales Tax) websites. 

Attached 

6 
Copy of CNIC of signatory of the Bid Form/Price Schedule. Attached 

7 Complete profile and history of the Bidder/Participant including complete address and complete 
details of Directors including their CNIC Numbers and contact details. Attached 

8 
List of present clients to whom bidder is providing the Repair and Maintenance Services for 
Passenger Lifts and 1'atient / Bed Lifts with name and contact persons, cell/telephone 
numbers and addresses as per Annexure-A of the bidding document. 

Attached 

9 Bidder must have at least one of Full-Time Electrical / Electronics Engineer/ Technician (with 3- 
year experience of repairing Lifts with supervision) in the roster of personnel (24x7) on site. ac ie Art I d 

10 

Bidders past experience for providing the repair and maintenance services for Passenger / Patient 
Bed Lifts. The bidder must have done at least (02) projects in the public sector departments either 
government / semi-government / autonomous bodies during the last 03 years with similar nature 
of works. Submit proper evidences e.g. work order, agreement. and performance certificate etc. If 
the contract extended by the employer it would be considered a single project only. 

Attached 

11 Conformity with required terms and conditions of Scope of Work / Services / Technical 
Specification given inthe Tender Document. Attached 

12 . . . Must have well equipped workshop in Karachi. Attached 

13 
Average Annual Turnover during the last 03 financial years up to the closing of last fiscal year 
should not be less than Rs.05 Million (As perincome Tax Returns and Audited Statements of 
Accounts must be provided) 

Attached 

14 

Affidavit on stamp paper duly notarized to the effect that: 
(i) The bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any National / International. including 

Provincial and Federal Government. 
(ii) The bidder is not awarded any punishment from any Court of Law. 
(iii) The bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with the bid/offer. If 

any Document/information is found forged/engineered /fake/bogus at any stage, the bidder 
may be Declared as Blacklisted in accordance with law and the performance guarantee and 
payment, if any may be forfeited. 

Attached 

1 5 . . . . . . . . . . 
Bidder must have secured a minimum of 70 qualification marks in Technical Evaluation Criteria, 

Secured more 
than 70 Marks 

16 
Existing and any past service providers are only eligible for bidding upon providing recent 
Satisfactory Performance Certificates of recent or past contracts for respective periods of' services 
from the DUHS Office of the Registrar duly signed and stamped. No other certificates will be 
accepted for eligibility & participation in the tender process. 

Not Applicable 

Result
r-  

Technically 
Qualified 

tal Director Finance 
Fir  fz  ffar jrversity yi Health Sciences 

Director 
anning & DevelOPment - 
UniversitY of Health Sciences Dow 



HERAZ HUSSAIN 
Senio Manager Finance 

Institute of B mess Administration 
Karachi 

Annexure — 1 

REPAIR AN!) MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS ANt) 
PATIENT / BEI) LIFTS. 

NIT No: I)UHS/P&1)/2024/I 1745, Ref No: 1)UHS/W&S-N IT/I 44 
TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA 

S.No Evaluation Parameters/Sub-Parameters 
Maximum 

Points 
M/s. Hahihullah 

Engineering (Pvt) Ltd 

Establishment of the Firm/company! partnership / sole proprietor 
(Credible documentary evidence must be provided) 

10 years or above 10 

06 years or above 07 
03 years or above 05 05 

Below 03 years 02 
2.  Past Experience for providing the similar Services (luring the last 05 

years (Credible documentary evidence must be provided) 
Max. 20 

Purchase order, contract award , agreement and satisfactory performance 
certificate issued by government / semi-government / autonomous bodies 
Organizations.(04 points for each — up to 20 points max.). 

20 8 

3.  Technical human Resource (Credible documentary evidence must be 
provided in the form of pay slips, during the last 06 months with 
account statements showing disbursement of salary) 

Max. 30 

Graduate Mechanical Engineer (4 points for each — up to 12 points max.) 12 8 

DAE (Mechanical) (2 points for each — up to 08 points max.) 08 4 

Simple Technician (1 point for each — up to 10 points max.) 10 10 

4.  Repair and Maintenance Facility (Credible documentary evidence 
must be provided) 

Max. 10 

Local Repair and maintenance workshop / set-up 1 0 1 0 

5.  Average Annual Turnover (luring the last 03 financial years (As per ITR 
/ Audited Statements of Accounts must be provided) 

Max. 20 

PKR 15 Million and above 20 20 

PKR 10 Million and above IS 

PKR 05 Million and above 10 

Below PKR 05 Million 00 

6 Total Assets - up to last financial year (As l)C ITR / Audited 
Statements of Accounts) 

Max. 10 10 

PKR 10 Million and above 0 

PKR 05 Million and above 06 

PKR 03 Million and above 04 

Below PKR 03 Million 00 

TOTAL POINTS 100 75 

Fir 1Iuzaff' r AIJW  v,i,eaa  9a' 

M 110n0US professor
Director Jrj;uonal Director Finance 

er
& GynCC010uV

Planning & Develàrne1t\'rSitY  ot Health Saisces 

Dow Universi
" SCtuUOW  University of Health Sciences •t 



S . 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

DATED I 8-MARCH-2024 

RECORD OF TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING  

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT I BED LIFTS. 

NIT # DUHSIP&012024111745 (Tender Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144) 

Note :The foIloving Bid(s) were received by the closing deadline fixed or 18-March-2024 at 10:30 a.rn and publicly opened on the same date at 11:00 a.m. 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

t'f 0. FIRM I COMPANY NAME REPRESENTATIVE 
NAME 

CONTACT NUMBERS COMPANY'S EMAIL ADDRESS SIGNATURE 

I 1uu -H Mei9 03 it — t 

- 

ji  

N
—  

, 

••• 

eraz Ilussain 
Member) 
ager Finance, Institute of 

ninistration (IRA) 

9-2' tdc & 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah Prof. Nazll Hossain (Chairperson) 
(Secretary / Member) Pro-V ice Chacellor, 
Director Planning & Development, Daw LIIVOrsi1V ol I Icaith Scc:cc-
Dow Univcrsit of I Icaith Sciences 

\lr. khalil Fr Rehman 
\'lern ber) 

General Manager Finance, 
ak ersity of Health Sciences 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif(Member) 
Additional Director Finance Dow 
Universits of llcaltn Sciences 

it Muzaffar Au Shah 
Director 

Planning & Development 
ow University of Health Sciences 

----"-('- 
_€?clitlonal Director Finance 

w  University of Health Sc)en 
.arath 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSSAI 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOR Senior Ma 

Meritorious Professor of  Obstr'ncsBtiSineSs A & Gynecolo, 
Dow Universily UI tleoiis, leLn;sjS 

t 

IN 

lion 
Karachi 



DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-SERVICES 

TECHNICAL & FINANCIAL BID OPENING DATE 18-MARCH-2024 AT 11:00 A.M  

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT I BED LIFTS. 

NIT No: DUHSIP&01202311 1745 (REF. NO. DUHSIW&S-NIT/144) 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

riiOF. DR. NALLI HOS 
PRO-VICE CHANCELf.OI 

Meritorious Professor of (f!' 
P 

I) 
J\Ja

n/u:..4  

2 
Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah 
(Secretary! Member) 

Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

uzaffarAliSh 
Director 

nning&Developmer 
Do University of Health Scie 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences w LiveusitY of Health 

arachi 

4 Mr.Khaleel Ur Rehman (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences — 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 

Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration 
(IBA) Karachi. 

ED SHERAZ HC 
SeniOr Manager Fine 

Institute of Business .4dm1 
Karachi 

SAIN 

h 

t 
,ces 

an ce 
$ciences 

SSAIN 
nec 
listral ion 



CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of 
the technically qualified bids for the "REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT / BED LIFTS". In respect of NIT No: 

DUHS/P&D/2024/1 1745, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/144 dated 23-Feb-2024 for which Technical and 
Financial bid(s) were opened on 18-March, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. 

S. NO NAME OF MEMBERS SIGNATURE 

Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

- 

]o
OVItE CHAN 

0r10ui Professo, 
& Gynecok 

Iow Universáty of he, 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Muzaffar All S 
Director 

Planning & DeveIopme 
Dow Uniiersity of Health Sc, 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

fl / 
Additional  Director 

university of HIi 
Kara 

4 
Mr.Khaleel Ur Reh man (Member) 
General Manager Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

5 

Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 
Karachi. 

' 1
AZ HUSSAN 

or Manager Finance 
i luteBusiness Administrahon 

Karachi 

CELLOR 
of flbstetri,is 

liii Sc. Ut45 

ah 

ces 



I-. 

Addtona DreCt0r Fulaflee 

DOW irPVetStY of ieath Sciences 
araCi 

, r A1i 1(th 
P• £'J. 

DeVe%0Pm t  
p%anfl of Hea' Sc%ec 

DoW UnPecst 

SY  B  HIZHUSSAIN 
Senior Man:er Finance 

Institute of Busines inistration 
Karachi 

; www1.duhsedu.p'procurement-directorate/tenders * ±]O 

• NIT # DUHS/P&D/2024/11745, Dated: Feb 3rI 23, 2024. 

SUPPLY! FIXING / HSTALLATION / TEST'3 & COMMISSIONING OF 

HVAC SYSTEM AT WAREHOUSE, OJHA C: MPUS. DUHS, KARACHI. (REF 

NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/142) 

REPAIR AND M.AI\JTENANCE SERVICES F UNINTERRUPTED POWER 

PPLIES (UPE REF NC DuHS/W&S-N T  3) 

C[ SER\!ICES OP 

p jLriyv:. 

G[R LTS 



• ••.;• 

1 OE DR. NAZI, HOSSI 
PROVICE CHANCELLO, 

Meritorious Professor of 
& Gvnecoiog 

Dot UnIversj0 Health 
 ScIe;es t 

W41HOUSEP&M1JPS&PM
Ddi LIFT 

.? 
,rj\iihonaJjrect 

Dow ii v'3rsty of H . .oenes 

Dir 
'r Muza 

anning& 
Universityo 

c11vENucy& 
4H5/P&O1o23'fl6to 

•A&(N(Y . . ... 

.PF&C5FJf1IFrS . . 

UI')f4G AflOLLYWORKSfAT 

DM & CMJS) & SUPftY & 

INS1AIIAT1Of4OfHT&LT 
"JHS/P&D/?1'4'11 91 2 

cflTin( EIECIP{ yjc4 n ,• 
. 

0]5 

..,.,..,...,• 

I 

etoprnent 

I 

;l0 

SHER1Z HUSSAIN 
Senior Mana get Finance 

Insti te of Business Administration 
Karachi 



iii 
DUD Lpaper tfltte: 2024-02-2i 

DAWN 

Sciences 
Car following 
ic Tax Payers 

OrflctoFTIEDrnEcTOR 

UNIVERSITY 

TEND.ER 

Pakistan. Tel: 921 5Th4•57 

NOTICE 

(DUI-IS). Karachi 
Services from veU-reputed 

of FBR w'cbsitcs 

PLAING&DEtIOPMT. 

OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Ext:581 iWebsite: vvwvv.dutts.edu.plç 

roseS' 
,H 

invites 

Li DOW 

Baba-e-Urdu Road, I(aracIii742C0 

Dow University of Health 
the scaled bids 

availabic on List of Act 
Sales Tax). 

Dtttti:Fnbruary 

is a Public Sector Univcrsit\ 
Companies / Bidders 

(for Income Tax) & SRB (For 

NAME OP WORK M ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT 

1 

SUPPLY / FIXING / INS'i'ALLATION / TESTING & 
COMMISSIONING OFHVAC SYSTEM AT 
WAREHO1JSF,OJHACAMPtIS r)IIHS. KARACHI. 

EF NO:1)UHSfV&S.N1T/I42) 

- 
gk Stage- iwo Envelope 

Procedure as r rule 46 wb rule ' of . — 
SPI-' Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

2. 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS). 
(REF ?O; DUIISISV&S-NIT/143) 

Single Stagc - Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule '16 sub rule-I of 
SEP Rules 2010 (Amended uplu date) 

1. 
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 
PASSENGER LIFTS AND PATIENT II3ED UFTS. 
(Ref No: DUI-IS/W&-S-N IT/I4-I) 

Sngle Suge - Sngle Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 ub rule-I ot 
SPP Rules 0 10 (Amended upto date) 

Tender Fee Rs. 5,00W- Rupeex Flue Tlwn,cm,d OnI') Non-Refundable in shape o1P:iv 
Order I Demand Draft in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences. 
Karachi. 

Security Bid Security and Performnaoce Security as inenlioned in the bidding 
document. 

Purchasing Date & 
Time 
Bids I)dllvery & 
Opening 1)te & Time 

From the date of pul)lL.shiflg to 16-03-2024 (8:30 n.m to 02:30 p.ni) 
Rum ua n Tim nil g (8:30 a. in to 12:00 p. ni) 
IH-113-2024 at 10:30 n.m & 1:0(1 n.m. 

Detailed Specification arc mentioned in the prescribed tender documenis 
terms and conditions, Biddino docuiiients can bc download from SPPRAwcbsite oP 

M it ruOUS 
University of Health Sciences. vcbsiic. Conditional Bids, Telegraphic Bids, iâs nyme1 
acconipanied by Bid Securit of icquied :iinuunitiid form, bids reeeivcd 
dtc and time and bids oF Black Listed tinns  wfcctcd... 

In caseolany unforeseen situation orgo\ critid ;' 'suiting in closure of nlTice 0.1 
the dae of opening, bids shall be submi ned in n 'xl working day at the given 
time. The Dow University of Health (DUHS) reserves the ugh to 
rcjccl an orall ihc bids subject to - . p PP 'utics 2() I (I (Amended 
uptodale). 

ADDRESS FOR PURCHASINF B'DDLNG Dø . SUUMiSSIO 
A N DO FE NI N G OF BIDS: pit  ' 

& Devclopmeni. t ealth Sciences 
nistrat ion BlockpMt'4Jrdu Road near Civil 

Hospital karachi. 
?•' '- 

OR- - 

& Development 
ol' Healili Sciences, Karachi 

• --'"'L----  

Office of the Director Planning 
(DMC Campus). '' Floor Admi 

Planning 
Dow Universit\' 

U 
JICE ItO U 
O, 01 

Health 



.-P .iZ!24 J7G.14iJç-h1S, ' 

M
O

N
D

A
Y

  2
 F

E
B

R
U

A
R

Y
 20

24  

F. DR. NAZIt HOSSAIN 
PRO-VICE CHANCELLOU 
rioUc profeSSor of 

GyT1ec&OCiV 
ly ot HeIth 

;r rAliS1Wh 
ectot 

Paflfl1fl Dev&OPmt 
w UnivetS1tV of HeIth ScieCeS 

• 

NOUHP&O2!41t1? 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PLAIUNIUG & DLYELOPMENT 

DOW UNiVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
Kaj.1,n* Kjru11.47t1 Pii. 1.1 Et: IWp %iO!jf 

Dt&Frory 2)2014 

QPt Jij,tJDUHS) 

).d ( L LI FBR , 

-- /y -Ar 
ti; tw wui. ur I'UiCt Ik1EXT' 

S III \ t FC1NG ,l -crM J AT)' /111'(. , 
COMI%I() $P.tC VSTI1 AT 

PT J)ThW 

IW 

rYUk )Ub1. d 
cii kc JOIAw IpI.MC) 

RI:PMK ..Nt) MA 11NA'CE SV'ES F4R 
rii riw wi sirii.ui 

RIT NO I)ITlIS.W\ir/1.0 

Sii - St:I 

SP' Ru,t 2OD l,dd uç10 ir) 

RIPAIR MAlrtNM1, 
LJFN MD PA1Th.I / II EL) L1FT. 

ItdN& tIJtts'%vrIea41 

Sq - %.Ic 
rv3e I 

S1? 

Tcukr W R $,i*1Y. .A.qirg fJ Th.4f )i tk u içi o Pay 
Otk, I )iJ Dtaft ar 1 1k# Uv,vr,t u( H,ith 

U hi 'nly I 1irwi C4b) l Iflc1Lk)I.i LU Ih t'niI 
dc-iiunct 

I 6 
Timr 
fldsIh1irr & 
(}pttij L) 

Eriu the .I..e t peai te U-&1 ()m.an teD2ô p.aue 
&flItW Thniiii 442I) i.m Ii, I1O p. 
I-Ut4 UI:JJ sin & IInt 

L SPPRA 

-;jtT )2on spi' 

C 1..tj TJ 

(1)tJHS) i ).' 

i't'.3L L(Ll1  

.5 .(J?DMC );—Lf.J cj j 

jfJ ,1rL 

UJj.Y;L..: 
) 



/ 'I 

OF10E OF THE DIRECTOR PIAI1NING & OEVELOPME1ff 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

aie-Uufu  Road. ItaucbJ.7.I200 Pkiian. Tot: ?1754.7 Ext:581 1WrbIttavI4du.pI 

DhiS;Ui2O24J11145 Dated: fh ruw 23, Z24 

.
t- .tIMJ I S)ji- .' 

rr R ..r J J,.jj3 -'r.. . 

4 r'   iSRfl). 

, i \Iia), II•i1 VUH OF 

- 
2 

- 

'. 

IlJ 
(('.I\iI.'I 

IiI \I II.\ 

! 1)1 I%S'.-'.l 
kII','IT,k ASIJ S \r', 
I '.INl1ItCl1'I1 I) 
4 H IF .O: 11V1I 1  

II'I3 4.iAIN1 
I_slYtJl:K liFt 
4Ui-fNoc IlL' SfW 

I AIJ.A1IO?', 
iI- IIV.\( 'vcrF\i A] 

S I)( 1I. ).-\:Mi4I 
/l . 

SI4t 1Ao Ln.j'c 
a:'.hu j'c ruk 

111111 

Ii SIi kI. I 
J\IiRSI I'll it. I I" 
-lTI1&t 

iiik ic 
ruk.'.,tttt r 

11Kii1r- 211111 4AIlrk. iqwA dstt 

NI-P.IC1.S t (}1( 
iNI' 1.\ I ii NV ! I.iiP III F 

1i'III 

' •" flik th nz' I ( 
11 lti.. 21I1I)1Aoiid. iqxi.diwi 

T.ciwkr I('(' I. JiliU- fup'' /n'.' Jhq,uVH.J diftI') fl..RrIfl'ItI1-  I., •:1I " Pn 
ii;i,'i I '.j&I Lfrrt1 in Cu..l l)n iiii ,il ltcobl. i.'Ii.cs. 

uiit' uJ t'vtnaisuj_, Siir,r> * nic,vu.uw't in 11w 'HI.Jur, 
j1 utn.-1,1 

r'iIiI,ou IIIII & 
I'Inir 
Ilid'. IhIhrr 
Oip.rnIim IbuS 'linac 

I"uri, lime dntt'nt ihtKhIai mo Iti-&.2I1I ($YI .s,rn*amC3J p.nt 
I4I,lnil*ru fliniug i!C:39u.nt tim I:I) p.m 
I -.Ll-- ~412-1 .i I ILLIl nm I 1:011 uii 

t.= mI, hl . ,. j L 
,,i 1t L.. , 1 l iL 'i S P R A 

fI3J .I) , . 

- JJ i, - . 

-; J_L 1 ..O' tM. %/J 

')?JJ ija 

çt_ L 2OtJ,4,SPIL)UtiS,t. .;_:L L..a 
j U— 

• 1as 
- 'r)vr 

•..rèt) JLt  J L1L, 

I" 

,.'; 
•i

,- 

or 

Pt: ng&  Det m1ces  

nWecstV 0  , 

'4 

41i SI(L' 

S. 

F 

, ijI.9J I 

ABC 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

